SB201 L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services</u>. SB21-201 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "July 1," and substitute
- 2 "July 1 DECEMBER 31,".
- Page 3, strike lines 5 through 8 and substitute "THIS SECTION MUST BE
- 4 MADE PUBLIC BY ELECTRONIC MEANS, IN A CONSUMER-FRIENDLY AND
- 5 EASILY ACCESSIBLE FORMAT, ORGANIZED BY PROVIDER, AND INCLUDE THE
- 6 DATE OR DATES OF THE CEASE-AND-DESIST ORDER OR ORDERS.".
- 7 Page 3, line 18, strike "1" and substitute "1, THE PERSON'S LICENSE HAS
- 8 BEEN REVOKED PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-6-108," and after "OR" insert
- 9 "THE PERSON".
- 10 Page 3, line 24, strike "THEREFORE".
- Page 4, line 15, strike "CURED IN THE TIME ALLOTTED," and substitute
- 12 "CURED".
- Page 5, strike line 6 and substitute "DAY;".
- Page 5, line 7, strike "OFFENSE;" and substitute "DAY;".
- Page 5, line 9, strike "OFFENSES." and substitute "DAYS.".

** *** ** ***